
12/03/2015
12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/03/2015

12/09/2015
12/09/2015

12/03/2015

12/31/2015

12/11/2015

12/31/2015
12/31/2015

12/31/2015
12/31/2015

12/03/2015

100.00

150.00
500.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00
250.00

150.00

Page 1 of 5

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

12/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

TC07874002
Allen BKD PROPERTIES LLC

BKD Properties LLC 3208 E Coliseum Blvd

Fort Wayne IN  46805

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC08710001
Benton Fowler Iga

Sharob Inc. 501 S. Grant Ave.

Fowler IN  47944

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC10009001
Benton

Stembel Pharmacy LLC 500 S Grant Ave

Fowler IN  47944

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC12012001
Delaware

Arjan Petro Incorporation 2001 W McGalliard Rd

Muncie IN  47304

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC03428002
Elkhart 7-ELEVEN # 30165B

MICHIANA MARKETING GROUP INC 1417 S NAPPANEE ST

Elkhart IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC06516001
Elkhart 7-Eleven

Samar Mart  Inc 429 N. Main St

Elkhart IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC11779001
Elkhart

SR PETROLEUM INC 1245 S MAIN ST

ELKHART IN  46516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC11112001
Floyd

Discount Tobacco & Deli 1701 Charlestown Rd

New Albany IN  47150

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC00033001
Howard

BOULEVARD LIQUORS 1512 E BOULEVARD

Kokomo IN  46902

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:



12/09/2015

12/09/2015

12/09/2015

12/09/2015
12/09/2015
12/09/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/02/2015

12/29/2015

SWEET AROMAS CAFE AND HOOKAH LOUNGE INC

150.00

50.00

300.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

150.00

50.00

250.00

75.00

75.00

Page 2 of 5

TC06513001
Huntington Markle Quick Stop

Johnson Petroleum Inc 110 W Logan St

Markle IN  46770

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC06513002
Huntington Economart

Johnson Petroleum Inc 1970 E State St

Huntington IN  46750

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC02422001
Lake Shamsan Food Mart

SHAMSAN FOOD MART 1501 BROADWAY

Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC04638001
Lake Issa Market

ISSA Market 5635 Calumet Ave

Hammond IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC09245001
Lake

Grand Food Mart On Calumet 6850 Calumet Ave

Hammond IN  46324

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC10343001
Lake Liverpool Mini Mart

Liverpool Mini Mart 3501 Liverpool Rd

Lake Station IN  46405

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC10685001
Lake SWEET AROMAS Cafe And Hookah Lounge

8620 Kennedy Ave

Ste 1

Highland IN  46322

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC10875001
Lake

Interstate Cheap Tobacco Inc 7530 CALUMET AVE UNIT B

Hammond IN  46324

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 
places of employment, state vehicles

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 

Products
DESCRIPTION:

TC10997001
Lake All Star

VAP USA INCORPORATED 3501 Broadway

Gary IN  46409

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC11430001
Lake

SAMs Quality Food 3901 Parrish Avenue

East Chicago IN  46312

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:



12/31/2015

12/31/2015
12/31/2015

12/31/2015
12/31/2015

12/31/2015

12/02/2015

12/02/2015

12/14/2015

12/09/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/02/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015
12/03/2015
12/03/2015

75.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

250.00

150.00

50.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

Page 3 of 5

TC11817001
Lake Rami Food Mart

Rami Food 1307 W 5th Ave

Gary IN  46402

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 
places of employment, state vehicles

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 

places of employment, state vehicles
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC11879001
Lake

Yaseen And Sons LLC 901 E 5th Ave

Gary IN  46402

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC01281011
LaPorte Family Express #12

Family Express Corporation 5822 S Franklin Street

Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC09023001
LaPorte

Karam Mart 702 State Hwy 212

Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC03345001
Marion Nora BP

S & A Enterprises 8601 Westfield Blvd

Indianapolis IN  46240

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC09612001
Marion

GN Minimart & Wireless, Inc 3402 E. 10th St

Indianapoli IN  46201

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:
7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 

packages)
DESCRIPTION:

TC02502001
Marshall OSBORN?S MINI MART

Maxinkuckee Enterprises Inc. 700 E LAKESHORE DR

Culver IN  46511

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC01970001
Monroe TOBACCO TOWN

AZTEC ELECTRONICS 1210 S WALNUT ST

Bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:



12/29/2015

12/14/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/31/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015

12/03/2015

12/14/2015

12/03/2015

12/03/2015
12/03/2015

200.00

150.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

50.00

300.00

150.00

150.00

Page 4 of 5

TC08828001
Orange

G & S Marengo One Stop 181 Highway 64

Marengo IN  47140

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01281028
Pulaski FAMILY EXPRESS #30

Family Express Corporation 102 N US 421

Francesville IN  47946

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC00402002
St. Joseph Tobacco Express

WJ Clancy Assoc Inc 50503 St. Rd. 933 N.

South Bend IN  46637

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC04913054
St. Joseph Casey's General Store #2433

Casey's Marketing Company 200 Roosevelt

Walkerton IN  46574

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC12183001
Tippecanoe

New Age Spirit 2415 Sagamore Parkway South

Lafayette IN  47905

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC08185001
Vanderburgh Riverside One Stop

Daras Food Mart 401 E Riverside Drive

Evansville IN  47714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC04913007
Vigo Casey's General Store #1864

Casey's Marketing Company 3266 N 25th St

Terre Haute IN  47804

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 

(display required)
DESCRIPTION:

TC08151001
Warrick Country Cupboard

Sona Corporation Inc. 100 W. HWY 68

Lynnville IN  47619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC09275001
White

D & J Burnettsville Gas Mart Inc 101 E 2nd St

Burnettsville IN  47926

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC09465001
Whitley Uptown Marathon

Uptown Marathon 116 S. State St.

South Whitley IN  46787

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:



Page 5 of 5


