ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 12/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07874002 Allen	NAME:	BKD Properties LLC BKD PROPERTIES LLC		3208 E Coliseu Fort Wayne IN		
12/03/2015 12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.7(b)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtrays Failure to Post Smoking Pro	S	Fine: Fine: Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08710001 Benton	NAME:	Sharob Inc. Fowler Iga		501 S. Grant Av Fowler IN 4794		
12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3 7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine: Fine:	150.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10009001 Benton	NAME:	Stembel Pharmacy LLC		500 S Grant Av Fowler IN 4794	-	
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12012001 Delaware	NAME:	Arjan Petro Incorporation		2001 W McGall Muncie IN 473		
12/09/2015 12/09/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03428002 Elkhart	NAME:	MICHIANA MARKETING 7-ELEVEN # 30165B	GROUP INC	1417 S NAPPA Elkhart IN 465	_	
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06516001 Elkhart	NAME:	Samar Mart Inc 7-Eleven		429 N. Main St Elkhart IN 465	16	
12/31/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11779001 Elkhart	NAME:	SR PETROLEUM INC		1245 S MAIN S ELKHART IN 4	-	
12/11/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11112001 Floyd	NAME:	Discount Tobacco & Deli		1701 Charlesto New Albany IN		
12/31/2015 12/31/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific Retail sale of tobacco; warr		Fine: Fine:	50.00
				required; failure to post	•		50.00
12/31/2015 12/31/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 35.46.1.10.2		Failure to Remove Ashtrays Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	50.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00033001 Howard	NAME:	BOULEVARD LIQUORS		1512 E BOULE Kokomo IN 469		
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06513001 Huntington	NAME:	Johnson Petroleum Inc Markle Quick Stop		110 W Logan S Markle IN 4677		
12/09/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06513002 Huntington	NAME:	Johnson Petroleum Inc Economart		1970 E State St Huntington IN		
12/09/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02422001 Lake	NAME:	SHAMSAN FOOD MART Shamsan Food Mart		1501 BROADW Gary IN 46407	'AY	
12/09/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in und packages)	ppened	Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04638001 Lake	NAME:	ISSA Market Issa Market		5635 Calumet A Hammond IN 4	_	
12/09/2015 12/09/2015 12/09/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11		Failure to Remove Ashtray Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	g at Door	Fine: Fine: Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09245001 Lake	NAME:	Grand Food Mart On Calu	ımet	6850 Calumet A Hammond IN 4	_	
12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post		Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10343001 Lake	NAME:	Liverpool Mini Mart Liverpool Mini Mart		3501 Liverpool Lake Station IN		
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	s	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10685001 Lake	NAME:	SWEET AROMAS CAFE SWEET AROMAS Cafe A	AND HOOKAH LOUNGE II and Hookah Lounge	8620 Kennedy A Ste 1 Highland IN 46		
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10875001 Lake	NAME:	Interstate Cheap Tobacco Inc		7530 CALUMET AVE UNIT B Hammond IN 46324		IIT B
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(a)	DESCRIPTION:	Smoking prohibited in publ places of employment, stat		Fine:	50.00
12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	s	Fine: Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10997001 Lake	NAME:	VAP USA INCORPORATI All Star	ED	3501 Broadway Gary IN 46409		
12/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	s	Fine:	75.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11430001 Lake	NAME:	SAMs Quality Food		3901 Parrish Av East Chicago IN		
12/29/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	s	Fine:	75.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11817001 Lake	NAME:	Rami Food Rami Food Mart	1307 W 5th Ave Gary IN 46402	
12/31/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(a)) DESCRIPTIO		e: 75.00
12/31/2015 12/31/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	N: Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices Fin	-
12/31/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)		, and the second se	
12/31/2015 12/31/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(a) 7.1.5.12.4(d)	•	places of employment, state vehicles	20.00
PERMIT #:	TC11879001	NAME:	Yaseen And Sons LI		<u> </u>
COUNTY:	Lake	TO TOTAL	Tabbett 7 tha Cond El	Gary IN 46402	
12/02/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION		e: 250.00
12/02/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTIO	Products N: Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices Fin required; failure to post	e:
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01281011 LaPorte	NAME:	Family Express Corp Family Express #12	oration 5822 S Franklin Stre Michigan City IN 46	
12/14/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTIO	N: Sale at less than cost Fin	e: 150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09023001 LaPorte	NAME:	Karam Mart	702 State Hwy 212 Michigan City IN 46	360
12/09/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTIO	N: Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices Fin required; failure to post	e: 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03345001 Marion	NAME:	S & A Enterprises Nora BP	8601 Westfield Blvd Indianapolis IN 4624	40
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTIO	N: Tobacco Sales Certificate (required) Fin	e: 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09612001 Marion	NAME:	GN Minimart & Wirel	ess, Inc 3402 E. 10th St Indianapoli IN 4620	1
12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12 7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTIC DESCRIPTIC	•	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02502001 Marshall	NAME:	Maxinkuckee Enterp		DR
12/02/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTIO	N: Tobacco Sales without Certificate Fin	e: 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01970001 Monroe	NAME:	AZTEC ELECTRONI TOBACCO TOWN	CS 1210 S WALNUT ST Bloomington IN 474	
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTIO	, 3	e: 50.00
12/03/2015 12/03/2015 12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.7(b)	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	N: Failure to Remove Ashtrays Fin N: Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign Fin	e: 50.00 e: 50.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08828001 Orange	NAME:	G & S Marengo One Stop		181 Highway 64 Marengo IN 471	40	
12/29/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01281028 Pulaski	NAME:	Family Express Corporation FAMILY EXPRESS #30	on	102 N US 421 Francesville IN 4	7946	
12/14/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
12/11/2010							100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00402002 St. Joseph	NAME:	WJ Clancy Assoc Inc Tobacco Express		50503 St. Rd. 93 South Bend IN 4		
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04913054 St. Joseph	NAME:	Casey's Marketing Compa Casey's General Store #2	-	200 Roosevelt Walkerton IN 46	574	
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #:	TC12183001	NAME:	New Age Spirit		2415 Sagamore I	Darkway	South
COUNTY:	Tippecanoe	INAIVIL.	New Age Spirit		Lafayette IN 479		South
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cert		Fine:	150.00
12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7 7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cert Tobacco Sales Certificate (Fine: Fine:	150.00
12/03/2010	11027111011.	7.1.0.10.0.1	<u> </u>	Tobacco calco continuato (1 11101	130.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08185001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Daras Food Mart Riverside One Stop		401 E Riverside I Evansville IN 47	-	
12/31/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtrays	3	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04913007 Vigo	NAME:	Casey's Marketing Compa Casey's General Store #1	-	3266 N 25th St Terre Haute IN 4	7804	
12/03/2015 12/03/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 905.1.46.1	(1) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pro Tobacco Retail Sales Certif (display required)	-	Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #:	TC08151001	NAME:	Sona Corporation Inc.		100 W. HWY 68		
COUNTY:	Warrick		Country Cupboard		Lynnville IN 476	19	
12/03/2015	VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION:	Requirements for cigarettes	s to be sold	Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09275001 White	NAME:	D & J Burnettsville Gas M	art Inc	101 E 2nd St Burnettsville IN 4	17926	
12/14/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00405004	N.A. A.E.	Uptown Marathon		116 S. State St.		
COUNTT.	TC09465001 Whitley	NAME:	Uptown Marathon		South Whitley IN	46787	
12/03/2015		NAME: 35.46.1.11		Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	South Whitley IN	46787 Fine:	150.00